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) 
IN RE ENBRIDGE PIPELINES (FSP) L.L.C. ) 

) 
Application Pursuant To Section 8-503,8-509, and ) 
15-401 ofthe Public Utilities Act/the Common Carrier) Docket No.: 12-0347 
By Pipeline Law for Certification and Authority to ) 
Construct and Operate a Petroleum Pipeline and When) 
Necessary to Take Private Property as Provided by ) 
the Law of Eminent Domain. ) 

) 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

NOW COMES the finn of Schmiedeskamp, Robertson, Neu & Mitchell LLP and 

withdraws its appearance on behalf of the Lawrence H. Frese Family Trust. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SCHMIEDESKAMP, ROBERTSON, NEU & MITCHELL LLP 

r""~ ??Jp 
By: 0 \}~/1 

Michael A. Bickhaus, Attorney for Petitioner 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on thiS~ay of July, 2012, a copy of the foregoing 
Withdrawal of Appearance was served upon the following parties by Internet e-mail 
transmission, if available or U.S. Mail to the following parties: 

(Jerald Ambrose 
Arty. for Applicant Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn 
Chicago, IL 60603 
gambrose@sidley.com 

Jeffrey E. Barth 
6484 E. 1600 North Rd. 
Flanagan, IL 61740 
jtb5@frontier.com 

Lois E. Barth 
401 S. Webster St. 
Flanagan, IL 61740 
loisbarth@gmail.com 

Ellen L. Dingledine 
904 Peoria St. 
Washington, IL 61571 
ellenlding@aol.com 
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Michael Duffy 
535 S. Bluff 
South Beloit, IL 61080 
coolio416@sbcglobal.net 

Paul Duffy 
758 N. 1st Rd. 
Dana, IL 61321 
pc.duffy.l@gmail.com 

Christine Ericson 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
cericson@icc.illinois.gov 

Terrance Hilliard 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
thilliard@icc.illinois.gov 

Joel W. Kanvik 
Director US. Law 
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc. 
1409 Hammond Ave. Superior, WI 54880 
joel.kanvik@enbridge.com 

Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Managing Director-CoalCo 
Dynegy Operating Company 
133 S. Fourth St., Ste. 306 
Springfield, IL 62701-1232 
joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 

Michael J. Lannon 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 

Elizabeth A. Laughlin 
6 Laurel Ct. 
Washington, IL 61571 
1aughee@hotmail.com 

Mark Maple 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. Springfield, IL 6270 I 
mmaple@icc.illinois.gov 

G. Darryl Reed 
Atty. for Applicant Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
gdreed@sidley.com 

Greg Rockrohr 
ALl's Assistant 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 6270 I 
grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 

Mercer Turner 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Law Office of Mercer Turner, P.C. 
202 N. Prospect, Ste. 202 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
Mercerturner l@msn.com 

Charles Holder 
Attorney for Intervenors 
2004 fox Dr., Ste. G 
Champaign, IL 61820 
cholder@dehcpatax.com 

Maureen E. Kalkwarf 
15961 N. 600 East Rd. 
Flanagan, IL 61740 

Virginia Bartholow Holder 
61 Greencroft Dr. 
Champaign, IL 61821 

Emily Watts 
937 Cheshire Dr. 
Champaign, IL 61821 


